
QUAID-I-AZAM UNIVERSITY, ISLAMABAD 

(Estate Office) 

Gallop Tender Notice 

Sealed tenders are invited from well experienced and financially sound contractors to run 

the following Businesses at the University Campus initially for a period of one year which is 

extendable on satisfactory performance. The existing contractors can also apply but their tender 

would only be deposited once they have cleared all rent & Utilities dues of their previous 

contract with University till to date of submitting new contract.   

A.                   CANTEENS:  

S.No. Name of Businesses Rent per Month 
 

1. Main Cafeteria & Snack Bar  70,000/- 01.No 

2. New Cafeteria  70,000/- 01.No 

3. Boys Hostels No. 06& 07(Night Canteen) 25,000/- 01.No 

4. Boys Hostels No.03 & 04(Night Canteen) 35,000/- 01.No 

5. Boys Hostels No.06 15,000/- 01.No 

6. Dept. of New Biological Sci. (Karachi Hut)  40,000/- 01.No 

7. Dept. of Biological Sciences 50,000/- 01.No 

8. Dept. of Chemistry 60,000/- 01.No 

9. Dept. of Bio-Informatics 30,000/- 01.No 

10. Social Huts 40,000/- 01.No 

B.              Photo Copier: 

 

C.              Fruit Shops: 

1.  Dept. of Chemistry 15,000/- 01.No 

2.  Boys Hostels No.03 & 04 10,000/- 01.No 

3.  Social Huts 11,000/- 01.No 

4.  Girls Hostels No.05 20,000/- 01.No 

5.  Boys Hostels No.06 7,000/- 01.No 

6.   B.S. Block 2 10,000/- 01.No 

D.              General Stores: 

1.  Shop No.01 QAU Colony Market 10,000/- 01.No 

2.  Shop No.04 QAU Colony Market 8,000/- 01.No 

3.  Shop No.03 Boys Hostel No.03 & 04 10,000/- 01.No 

4.  Shop No.02 Boys Hostel No.03 & 04 10,000/- 01.No 

5.  Shop No.05 Boys Hostel No.06 10,000/- 01.No 

6.  Shop No.04 Boys Hostel No.06 8,000/- 01.No 

7.  Shop No.03 Boys Hostels No.03 & 04 10,000/- 01.No 

 
 
 
 

1.  Dept. of Mathematics 10,000/- 01.No 

2.  Dept. of Social Sciences 17,000/- 01.No 

3.  Dept. of Chemistry 6,000/- 01.No 

4.  New B.s Social Sciences Building+mini Tuck shop 20,000/- 01.No 

5.  Dept. of Bio-Chemistry 
 

10,000/- 01.No 

6.  Adjacent the DRSM-Library+ souvenir   45,000/- 01.No 

7.  Boys Hostels No.03 & 04 4,000/- 01.No 

8.  Boys Hostels No.06 10,000/- 01.No 

9.  Girls Hostel No.05 + souvenir shop 40,000/- 01.No 

10.  Dept. of Bio-Informatics 10,000/- 01.No 



E.              Tailor Shops: 

1.  Shop No.05 QAU Colony Market 8,000/- 01.No 

2.  Adjacent the HBL Bank 10,000/- 01.No 

F.              Barber Shops: 

1.  Shop No.06 Boys Hostel No.03 & 04 7,000/- 01.No 

2.  Shop No.06 Boys Hostel No.06 8,500/- 01.No 

G.              Tuck Shops: 

1.  Dept. of Bio-Informatics 4,000/- 01.No 

2.  Near Squash Court 6,000/- 01.No 

H.              Laundry Shop: 

1.  Shop No.02 Boys Hostels No.03 & 04 10,000/- 01.No 

I.              Fruit/Vegetable/Juice Shop: 

1. Shop No.02 QAU Colony Market 5,000 01.No 

J.              Beauty Saloon: 

1. Adjacent the Back Side Cafeteria & Snack Bar 6,000 01.No 

The tender documents may be obtained from the University Estate Office as per under 

mentioned details. 

Period to obtain tender documents; 

12-09-2024 to 03-10-2024 (during banking and office hours on payment in Treasurers 

Account,) 

Tender Document Fees:-  

Rs.5000/- (Non-refundable) for each café/canteen.  

Rs.2000/- (Non-refundable) for Fruit shops /General store/photocopier etc.  

Seed Money:- 

Rs.50,000/- (Refundable) for each café/canteen  

Rs.20,000/- (Refundable) Fruit shops /General store/photocopier etc. 

The existing contractors can only be allowed to participate in any bid through prescribed 

procedure after having the University dues and utility services charges cleared till date. 

The Sealed tenders/bids will be received in the Estate Office on or before but not later 

than 03-10-2024 till 12:30 P.M and will be opened by the Tender Opening Committee on the 

same date at 02:00 P.M in the presence of the bidders who may like to attend the meeting. 

The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders on account of 

any reason. The decision of the University shall be final and binding in all matters relating to 

this tender notice. 

The details 0f the business points, terms and conditions can be accessed from the 

University Website: www.qau.edu.pk  

 

Director Estate 

QAU, Islamabad 

Telephone No.051-90644080 

051-90644073 

 


